Gaston County Parks and Recreation 2022 Programs & Events

Event Date Time Location

Senior Bingo Monday, January 24, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Fitness Bingo Friday, Janurary 28, 2022 1pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Games Kick-off Saturday, February 5, 2022 Gaston County Senior Center
Smooches for Pooches Saturday, February 12, 2022 2-3pm Dallas Dog Park

Senior Valentine Party Monday, February 14, 2022 4-6pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Bingo Monday, February 28, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Spring Drive-In Bingo Friday, March 18, 2022 6pm Dallas Park

Senior Fitness Bingo Friday, March 25, 2022 1pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Games Opening Ceremonies Saturday, March 26, 2022 FUSE

Senior Bingo Monday, March 28, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Hound Egg Hunt Saturday, April 2, 2022 1pm Dallas Park

Spring Craft Sale Saturday, April 2, 2022 8am-5pm Dallas Park

Spring Heritage Village Saturday, April 2, 2022 2pm-5pm Dallas Park

Senior Fitness Bingo Friday, April 22, 2022 1pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Bingo Monday, April 25,2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
BioBlitz Saturday, April 30, 2022

Canine Carnival/Just Plain Dog Show Saturday, May 7, 2022 10am Dallas Park

Red Bull World Championship Qualifier May 13-15, 2022 George Poston Park

Bikefest Saturday, May 14, 2022 George Poston Park

Senior Games Closing Ceremonies Saturday, May 14, 2022

Senior Bingo Monday, May 23, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Health Fair Wednesday, May 25, 2022 10am Horse Arena

National Trails Day Saturday, June 4, 2022 10am-2pm Tuckaseege Park

Senior Bingo Monday, June 27, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Kids Bike Rodeo Friday, July 1, 2022 7pm Gaston County Senior Center
Kids Catfish Tournament Saturday, July 16, 2022 8am-1lam Dallas Park

Senior Picnic Friday, July 22,2022 1lam Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Bingo Monday, July 25, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Parks & Rec Month - Bingo/Movie in Arena Friday, July 29, 2022 7pm Dallas Park

Back to School Outdoor Bingo Friday, August 12, 2022 7pm Dallas Park

Senior Bingo Monday, August 22, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Fitness Bingo Friday, August 26, 2022 1pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Concert Friday, September 9, 2022 Dallas Park Amphitheater
Fall Drive-In Bingo Friday, September 23, 2022 7pm Dallas Park

Senior Bingo Monday, September 26, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Fitness Bingo Friday, September 30, 2022 1pm Gaston County Senior Center
Heritage & Harvest Days Concert Friday, October 7, 2022 Dallas Park Amphitheater
Heritage & Harvest Days Friday-Sunday, October 7-9, 2022 Dallas Park

Halloween Movie/Costume Contest/Scavenger Hunt Friday, October 21, 2022 6:30pm Dallas Park

Senior Bingo Monday, October 24, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Stanley Creek Massacre 5k & 10k Saturday, October 29, 2022 7am Harper Park (Stanley)
Veterans Breakfast Friday, November 4, 2022 10am Gaston County Senior Center
Senior Bingo Monday, November 28, 2022 3pm Gaston County Senior Center
Christmas Movie Friday, December 2, 2022 6pm Dallas Park

Jingle Trail Ride Saturday, December 3, 2022 George Poston Park

Senior Christmas Party Friday, December 9, 2022 7pm Gaston County Senior Center
1890s Historic Christmas Village Saturday, December 10, 2022 2pm-5pm Dallas Park

Senior Center Christmas Bingo Monday, December 12, 2022 3pm Senior Center

Gaston County Parks and Recreation
1303 Dallas-Cherryville Hwy

Dallas, NC 28034

704-922-2160

http://www.gastongov.com/government/departments/parks and recreation/index.php
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